Rule 233

Form F2.18
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of deemed approval of proposals
Name of Company Company number

Auto-FastFix-DotCom Limited

07669134

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Birmingham Distrct Registry

Court case number

8158 of 2014

[full name of court]

(a)nsertname(s)and e (a)  Timothy James Heaselgrave of

address{es) of administrator(s)

Greenfield Recovery Limited, One Victora Square, Birmingham, B1 18D

(b} Insert name and address of  N@ving been appointed Admimistrator of {b) Auto-FastFix-DotCom Limited

registered office of company

clo Greenfield Recovery Limited, One Victoria Square, Birmingham, B1 1BD

{c) Insert date of appaintment  on (c) 3 Apnl 2014

{d) nsert name of applicant/ appointor by {(d) the diwector

hereby give notice that

having made a statement under paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 and no meeting hawing been
requisiioned under paragraph 49 of that Schedule,

{e] Insertdate  the proposals sentby me on (e) 28 May 2014

(f)Insertdate  were deemed to have been approved on (f) 6 June 2014

0,
Signed (/J . /
Administrator
Dated 6 6. il

Presenter's details

You da not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact informatien that you give wall be visible to searchers of the public

record
*A39S7L40*
A19

10/06/2014 iy
COMPANIES HOUSE

TUESDAY

Greenfield Recovery Limited

One Victona Square, Birmingham, B1 1BD

Tel (1212011720

DX Number DX Exchange

When completed and signed please
send It {o the Registrar of Companies at

Compantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff



AUTO-FASTFIX-DOTCOM LIMITED- IN ADMINISTRATION

APPENDIX A
ADMINISTRATOR'S STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

It 1s proposed that

1 The Administrator continues to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company
in such a manrer as he considers expedient with a view to acheving the siatutory
purposes of the Administration

2 If appropriate, the Administrator files a notice with the Registrar of Companies in order that
the Admunistration will cease and the Company will move automatically into Creditors
Voluntary Liquidation |t is further proposed that Timothy James Heaselgrave be appointed
Liquidater of the Company Creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
Ligudator, provided that the nomination 1S made after receipt of these proposals and
before the proposals are approved NB Creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed Liguidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after receipt of these proposals
and befcre the proposals are approved

3 In the event that there are no monies remaining to be distributed to creditors and as soon
as all matters relating to the Administration have been completed, the Administrator files a
Notice with the Registrar of Companies that the Company should be dissolved

4 The Adminustrator investigates and, if appropriate, pursues any claims that he or the
Company may have against any directors or former directors, other third parties, officers or
former officers, advisers or former advisers of the Company

5 The Administrator shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of his powers as
contained n Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as he considers desirable or
expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administration

Administrator's Report and Proposals
27 May 2014



